3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R EV ‘S ‘QPQS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ' ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P T LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER 6 | ECR-19-009598 19JUN2019 | MZ | YY
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 009T 175 |t
H1 ECR-20-009123 25JUN2020 | JWC | TE
21511841 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL H2 | ECR-21-006034 oauN2021 | L) | Y

2151184-7 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER

5-2151184-1 G TERMINATING UNTT MECHANTICAL
) i SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER

5-2151184-7 H TERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC

MECHANICAL AND CRIMP

7-2151184-1 G TOOLING KT MECHANTICAL
) i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP

7-2151184-2 H TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC

7-2151184-17 G CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

- | | -] - 1803515-3  [RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293

APPLICATOR DATA . | | - - ?7-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1297

CRIMP SIZE TYPE - | 1 - | - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248

WIRE |1 .57 mm [ 0621 F - | | | | | | 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244

INSUL |1 78 mm [ 070] 5 X - | | | | | | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () 3\ - | | | | | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242

408-35047 - | | | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241

- | | - 2119580 -1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239

- | | | - 2844940 -1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238

‘ - | | -] - 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 - - 1-5018030-0 |NUT. HEX. REG. RoHS. M3.5 78]

TERMINAL NAME: 040 SERIES REC / TAB CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: 040 SERIES TSAB CONTACT MULTI-LOC N - U] ] -] - ] 1-1752354-9 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :":T' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH S:'Lf' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 - | - 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 17T

4.00-4.50 mm [.157-.177 IN) 1.80-2.00 mm [.071-.079 IN] 4.00-4.50 mm [.157-.177 IN) (D1.40-2.00 mm [.055-.079 IN] - 1 L] - | - 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176

TERMINAL (A)114-5094 (B)114-5108 - TERMINAL (A)114-5094 - - - | | -] - 1752353-3  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175

appLicaTIonEd A £ appLicaTIonEd . 0 [ - [ - | 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174

SPECIFICATION (C)114-5111 (D)114-13170 - SPECIFICATION - - - - | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164

- | | | | | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED !

TERMINALS APPLIEDZLLSX ZL - | | | | | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | | | | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
(A) 173681-1 (A) 173681-2 (A) 173681-3 (A) 173681-4 (A) 7761811 - | | | | | | 2119791-8  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 173
(A) 173681-6 (B) 173682-1/¢ (B) 2098032-1/6 (C) 2098032-3/6 - | | | | | | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 177
(C) 1737116-1/¢ (C) 113116-2/6 (D) 7176768-2 (D) 7176768-3 - | | | | 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
(A) 2297066~ 1 - e e ] 2119740-1  [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167

WIRE t ——|CRIMP HEIGHT C‘ CRIMP HEIGHT  /a\ WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT Cf CRIMP HEIGHT ~ e jey2je 22| 216807871 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoWS, 2 x .188 ] 66

SIZE r§3 mm [ INCH] 1| REFERENCE SETTING SIZE r§3 mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING m I I 0 O O I R I B ¢168083-2 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160

0. 50mm2 1.02+4/-0.05 [ 040+/- 0021 4.8 6 18_AWG 1. 17+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 3.3 v r vt 01802200 J5CR, HER HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 109
0_30mm? 0.92+/-0.05 [.036+/- 002] 5.8 A St v vt 13386851 |PAWL, FEED 156
22 AWG OR 0.30mme |0.88+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 6.2 -2l 22222 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12, 193
- | | | | | | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
- | | | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 151
|ﬂ||m| - | | | | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
- | 2 | 2 | ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- | | - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | - 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1 47
FWARNTNG - | | | | 1803583-9  [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 46
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ | | 1 1 1803515~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL T BT R R 18036072-1  |SCR_BRSC_ RoHS (M3 X 25) T
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. SelTTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE - | | | | | | 2-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
APPLYPART NUMBER 1= 34190 LOCTITE 1O THREADS OF LTEM T80, SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO -2 222 2] 2] 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR 2222 2] 2 | 35-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE ‘gg
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | | | | | 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE ‘
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - - »
| | | | | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -2 2] | 2 | 2 1-18028-2  |[WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
Zﬁl TERMINALS 173716, 173681, 173682, AND 2098032 CRIMP WIRE SIZES - | | ! ! ¢119533- 1 SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
OF 0.30mm2 (7/0.26) AND 0.50mm2 (7/0.32): TYPICALLY AVS. N - | | | | | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
REFER TO APPLICABLE TERMINAL APPLICATION SPECIFICATION FOR - - -
T Er AL [CABLE TR NAL A | | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
- | | | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
zﬁl ADJUSTMENTS ARE REQUIRED WHEN CHANGING TERMINALS. N\l - | | | | | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | | | | | | 1803095- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 2 1 2 | | | | 4-1333202-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | | | | | | 3-240641-3  |SPACER 7
- - - - - 6
- | | | | | | 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | | | 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
‘N 2 | 2 | | | | 1633988-5 [CRIMPER, INSULATION BOX PREMIUM 3
- | | | | | | 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
‘N 2 1 2 | | | | 3-456403-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
S771-721-71]-52|-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
R T e R e o TORIGZ0T] — TE Commectivis
XZHAO onnec \V\y
CHSK ‘] 10AUG201 T ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD O1TJUNZOT T [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
? ﬁtg i: PRODFCT SPEC A p p ‘ i C Q % O f
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 Qe uc = oL caTIon S -
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
f1¢ version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES . :
( P ac | MATERTAL FINISH ) WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151 184 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVHZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELLASED FTOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

!
B9 \
b S
<:>*_éL —ef=——— 1 .840.5
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

T ek ()

44 6140.05 ‘

i

DETATL A

&19.0i0.5

B

RAM AND HOLD DOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

Eq /——\/////J‘IDREF
CAM POSLTTITONS
\_,| | I
o STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE v =

(1]

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

SR EHE B TOAUGZ0T G— TE Comnectivit
X. /ZHAQ — > y
CHSK ‘1 10AUG201 1 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD O1TJUNZ20T 1T fname ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
e o 7 Applicator
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @E}éité + -
— . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
HECHANTCAL ECHANCal (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) LGl 5 T A (L oorrs (2151184
AIR FEED : : - - B
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET D OF4 REVHZ

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 : PACTIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P T LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151184-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151184-7 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151184-7 G CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 157 mm [.062] F
INSUL [1.78 mm [.070]1 R X
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 2119082-6 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: . 040 SERIES REC / TAB CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: . 040 SERIES TSAB CONTACT MULTI-LOC _ LU 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
= = N - | 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
4 MY1REOSTR§PM;EN?;ﬁINJ = géTS:;éTégN D%AyﬁTE§75ﬁE?E %Iznglilp iETEJHW77 1§5:3=r géTSf;éTégN DgAy;jE§7§ﬁE?E - 01805- 7 |5CR, SKT HD CAP M3 * 4.0 4]
" AN " 7 = mm 2 S ' S <A>1w475094 —= U — - -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
oL@y T (B)T14-5108/ I ~ [0 [~ | 2844940-1 [AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECIFICATION “»114,51“ 6 (D)WWA,MM?O SPECIFICATION - REF REF 99497072 COUNTER, MAGNETIC W 64
-] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINALS APPLIED/A\ A\ TERMINALS APPLIED/N -] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ | 44 c168083-9 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
(A) 1736811 (A) 1736812 (A) 173681-3 (A) 1736814 (A) 716181-1 S R ¢119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 14c¢
(A) 173681-6 (B) 173682-1/5\] (B) 2098032-1/6\] (C) 2098032-3/% — P T 1-1803083-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
(C) 173716-1/; (C) 173716-2/; (D) 7767682 (D) 716768-3 N 1803016-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
(A) 22970661 - | | 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT VICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT 'V VCRIMP HEIGHT - | | coaAu L] R ek
= ‘.@ = ‘.@ -] 155888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER
SI/E K mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING ST/t . mm [ INCH] 1| REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 5119791-8 SEPRESSOR . WIRE ?g
O.Sommg W.OZ+/*0.05 [.OAO+/7.OOZJ 4.8 6 18 AWG 1.17+/’0.05 [.046+/7.002} 3.3 _ 1 1 1803607,3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7}
~ AWE-;EWEZSO : 0.92+/-0.05 [.036+/-.002] 5.8 6 B 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
T O-gommz 0.97+/-0.05 [.038+/-.002] 5.3 B 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
obmme 1 0.88+/-0.00 [.035+/-.002] 6.¢ 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
-] 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
o -] 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
L] T 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Lﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS N 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S 160560-1  |5CR, BASC, Rofs (MG k 29) l
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 2-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
1@: -2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. *WARNING i > > 3-2844962-0 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE S c844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 2/
e R e LB A L DA R AU JUS SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE — e >
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER SETTINGS GREATLR THAN THAE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSEt DAMAGE TO - 2 2 1-18028-2 WASQER FLAT REG M4 | | 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000, ;EgpggI!ETEgoi&gGADiEEEGE&QSTHE [INSTRUCTTON SHEET FOR -] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
zfg TERMINALS 173716, 173681, 173682, AND 2098032 CRIMP WIRE SIZES ‘ AN S c119806- | INSERT, SHEAR I3
OF 0.30mm2 (7/0.26) AND 0.50mm2 (7/0.32): TYPICALLY AVS. - ] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
REFER TO APPLICABLE TERMINAL APPLICATION SPECIFICATION FOR - - -
CALCULATED CROSS-SECTIONAL AREA. L] 1 35688,-4 |STOF, SHEAR L
N -] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/I\ ADJUSTMENTS ARE REQUIRED WHEN CHANGING TERMINALS. N - 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Nl 4-1333202-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 3-240641-3 |SPACER 7
- - - - - 0
ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR ITEM SUBSTITUTION LIST - T 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
PART SUBSTITUTE - 1 1 2-238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NUMBE R SAME AS LTeM ) TTEM DESCRIPTION 1 ey WuMBER N 1633988-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION BOX PREMIUM 3
8-2151184-1] 2151184-1 | WIRE CRIMPER 3-1803547-4 - T 155888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
8-2151184-2| 2151184-? 3 INSULATION CRIMPER 1803622-5 Zﬁl I 3-456403-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
9-2151184-112-2151184-1 46 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY 1803940-9 371920 211 PART NO SESCRIPTION mgM
9-2151184-2 | 2-2151184-2| 141 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 I R . SRR
RS 15 R At T ottt ey Sreizition” [OW — TE Connectivity
LUBRICATOR DELETE CHSK ‘] 10AUGZ20TT S:) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD O1TJUNZOT T [NamME ‘
{D /X<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm L CRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=3 = :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES i -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151 184 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REVHZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL
o o\

“\
\\‘IDRH

. S

—==—1.8£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETAIL A

ﬁ ///;///illeEF
35.5?ﬁ0.05 |

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

/—‘\| 1‘!’REF
@Wﬁ%t: //A.

I |

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

- OD

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

e T R T RS E A T T0AUG20 11 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. XZHAO C_ TE COHHGCJHVWY
CHK 10AUG20T —— [Z/;ﬁégf Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
[\ DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS SXI
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD O1TJUNZOT T [NamME ‘
mm W%&@gﬁ Ocean Syde Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
: : 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @g;gtg : E—
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ) WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151 184
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [**F [ | 4 OF4 REVHZ

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_3


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_20



